INSTRUCTIONS
Page 1 of 13
Replacement Components Division   6/05
99TA516184A.docx
carlyleinstr.dot
*99TA516184A*   Instruction Sheet Number: 99TA516184A
*99TA516184A* (for RCD use only)
Description: 06D Hybrid Motor Protection System for Legacy Thermostat Motors

3) Part Winding Start compressors cannot use a hybrid motor protection system.  These have a “B” or “D” in the 10th digit of the
Compressor Model No.
!
Page 2 of 13
Instruction Sheet Number: 99TA516184A
4) There are three different control voltages that are available for these protection modules.  The control voltage is coded into the Kit
No. and Module No.  Power consumption is 3 VA.
Control Voltage Kit No. (12th digit) Module No. (6th digit)
110-220 VAC 06DA6606DBSB**** 06DBSB****
24 VAC 06DA6606DBSC**** 06DBSC****
24 VDC 06DA6606DBSD**** 06DBSD****
5) Each kit has been preprogrammed to trip at the required Maximum Continuous Current (MCC) value.  The MCC value is coded
into the last 4 digits of the service kit number and the part number of the module.  The last four digits represents the MCC value
in tenths of an Amp:
Example: Required MCC Kit No. (13th – 16th digit) Module No. (7th – 10th digit)
13.5 Amps 06DA6606DBSB0135 06DBSB0135
44.0 Amps 06DA6606DBSC0440 06DBSC0440
20.9 Amps 06DA6606DBSC0209 06DBSC0209
Appendix II is a list of the Carlyle Compressor Models that are supported by these kits.  Verify that the MCC of the module
corresponds to the compressor being serviced.  If any of this information is not correct for the unit being serviced, do not use the kit.
Contact RC or Carlyle Compressor for assistance.
Page 3 of 13

AWP2X125 FACOM REMOVING/INSTALLING
WIRE CONNECTIONS ON
MODULE
7
12
FLAT BLADE SCREW
DRIVER
AW10X200 FACOM REMOVING/INSTALLING
TERMINAL BARREL NUTS 7
12
TO FIT .064/.075”
SLOT
Page 11 of 13
Instruction Sheet Number: 99TA516184A
110-220V 24V AC 24V DC (Amps)
06C * 016D * * * 06DA6606DBSB0270 06DA6606DBSC0270 06DA6606DBSD0270 27.0
06C * 016G * * * 06DA6606DBSB0135 06DA6606DBSC0135 06DA6606DBSD0135 13.5
06C * 016J * * * 06DA6606DBSB0108 06DA6606DBSC0108 06DA6606DBSD0108 10.8
06C * 017D * * * 06DA6606DBSB0270 06DA6606DBSC0270 06DA6606DBSD0270 27.0
06C * 017G * * * 06DA6606DBSB0135 06DA6606DBSC0135 06DA6606DBSD0135 13.5
06C * 017J * * * 06DA6606DBSB0108 06DA6606DBSC0108 06DA6606DBSD0108 10.8
06C * 018D * * * 06DA6606DBSB0270 06DA6606DBSC0270 06DA6606DBSD0270 27.0
06C * 018G * * * 06DA6606DBSB0135 06DA6606DBSC0135 06DA6606DBSD0135 13.5
06C * 018J * * * 06DA6606DBSB0108 06DA6606DBSC0108 06DA6606DBSD0108 10.8
06C * 124D * * * 06DA6606DBSB0330 06DA6606DBSC0330 06DA6606DBSD0330 33.0
06C * 124G * * * 06DA6606DBSB0165 06DA6606DBSC0165 06DA6606DBSD0165 16.5
06C * 124J * * * 06DA6606DBSB0132 06DA6606DBSC0132 06DA6606DBSD0132 13.2
06C * 125D * * * 06DA6606DBSB0440 06DA6606DBSC0440 06DA6606DBSD0440 44.0
06C * 125G * * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
06C * 125J * * * 06DA6606DBSB0176 06DA6606DBSC0176 06DA6606DBSD0176 17.6
06C * 228D * * * 06DA6606DBSB0416 06DA6606DBSC0416 06DA6606DBSD0416 41.6
06C * 228G * * * 06DA6606DBSB0209 06DA6606DBSC0209 06DA6606DBSD0209 20.9
06C * 228J * * * 06DA6606DBSB0167 06DA6606DBSC0167 06DA6606DBSD0167 16.7
06C * 337D * * * 06DA6606DBSB0466 06DA6606DBSC0466 06DA6606DBSD0466 46.6
06C * 337G * * * 06DA6606DBSB0233 06DA6606DBSC0233 06DA6606DBSD0233 23.3
06C * 337J * * * 06DA6606DBSB0188 06DA6606DBSC0188 06DA6606DBSD0188 18.8
06C * 337Q * * * 06DA6606DBSB0378 06DA6606DBSC0378 06DA6606DBSD0378 37.8
06D * 013 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0105 06DA6606DBSC0105 06DA6606DBSD0105 10.5
06D * 013 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0070 06DA6606DBSC0070 06DA6606DBSD0070 07.0
06D * 013 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0174 06DA6606DBSC0174 06DA6606DBSD0174 17.4
06D * 013 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0087 06DA6606DBSC0087 06DA6606DBSD0087 08.7
06D * 109 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0095 06DA6606DBSC0095 06DA6606DBSD0095 09.5
06D * 109 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0044 06DA6606DBSC0044 06DA6606DBSD0044 04.4
06D * 109 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0121 06DA6606DBSC0121 06DA6606DBSD0121 12.1
06D * 109 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0055 06DA6606DBSC0055 06DA6606DBSD0055 05.5
06D * 109 * * A39 * * 06DA6606DBSB0055 06DA6606DBSC0055 06DA6606DBSD0055 05.5
06D * 228 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0336 06DA6606DBSC0336 06DA6606DBSD0336 33.6
06D * 228 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0222 06DA6606DBSC0222 06DA6606DBSD0222 22.2
06D * 228 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0555 06DA6606DBSC0555 06DA6606DBSD0555 55.5
06D * 228 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0278 06DA6606DBSC0278 06DA6606DBSD0278 27.8
06D * 237 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0278 06DA6606DBSC0278 06DA6606DBSD0278 27.8
06D * 237 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0690 06DA6606DBSC0690 06DA6606DBSD0690 69.0
06D * 313 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0164 06DA6606DBSC0164 06DA6606DBSD0164 16.4
06D * 313 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0108 06DA6606DBSC0108 06DA6606DBSD0108 10.8
06D * 313 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0270 06DA6606DBSC0270 06DA6606DBSD0270 27.0
06D * 313 * * A34 * * 06DA6606DBSB0274 06DA6606DBSC0274 06DA6606DBSD0274 27.4
06D * 313 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0135 06DA6606DBSC0135 06DA6606DBSD0135 13.5
06D * 316 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0164 06DA6606DBSC0164 06DA6606DBSD0164 16.4
06D * 316 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0108 06DA6606DBSC0108 06DA6606DBSD0108 10.8
06D * 316 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0270 06DA6606DBSC0270 06DA6606DBSD0270 27.0
06D * 316 * * A34 * * 06DA6606DBSB0274 06DA6606DBSC0274 06DA6606DBSD0274 27.4
MOTOR PROTECTION SERVICE KIT No.
Control Voltage
LEGACY T'STAT MODELS WITH 5 PIN TERMINAL PLATES
COMPRESSOR
MODEL NUMBER
MCC
Appendix II – Compressor Model Cross Reference to Module Kit No.
Page 12 of 13
Instruction Sheet Number: 99TA516184A
110-220V 24V AC 24V DC (Amps)
06D * 316 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0135 06DA6606DBSC0135 06DA6606DBSD0135 13.5
06D * 328 * * A01 * * 06DA6606DBSB0250 06DA6606DBSC0250 06DA6606DBSD0250 25.0
06D * 328 * * A05 * * 06DA6606DBSB0694 06DA6606DBSC0694 06DA6606DBSD0694 69.4
06D * 328 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0310 06DA6606DBSC0310 06DA6606DBSD0310 31.0
06D * 328 * * A08 * * 06DA6606DBSB0564 06DA6606DBSC0564 06DA6606DBSD0564 56.4
06D * 328 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0690 06DA6606DBSC0690 06DA6606DBSD0690 69.0
06D * 328 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0420 06DA6606DBSC0420 06DA6606DBSD0420 42.0
06D * 328 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0250 06DA6606DBSC0250 06DA6606DBSD0250 25.0
06D * 328 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0620 06DA6606DBSC0620 06DA6606DBSD0620 62.0
06D * 328 * * A34 * * 06DA6606DBSB0505 06DA6606DBSC0505 06DA6606DBSD0505 50.5
06D * 328 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0310 06DA6606DBSC0310 06DA6606DBSD0310 31.0
06D * 337 * * A01 * * 06DA6606DBSB0250 06DA6606DBSC0250 06DA6606DBSD0250 25.0
06D * 337 * * A05 * * 06DA6606DBSB0694 06DA6606DBSC0694 06DA6606DBSD0694 69.4
06D * 337 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0310 06DA6606DBSC0310 06DA6606DBSD0310 31.0
06D * 337 * * A08 * * 06DA6606DBSB0564 06DA6606DBSC0564 06DA6606DBSD0564 56.4
06D * 337 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0690 06DA6606DBSC0690 06DA6606DBSD0690 69.0
06D * 337 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0378 06DA6606DBSC0378 06DA6606DBSD0378 37.8
06D * 337 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0250 06DA6606DBSC0250 06DA6606DBSD0250 25.0
06D * 337 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0620 06DA6606DBSC0620 06DA6606DBSD0620 62.0
06D * 337 * * A34 * * 06DA6606DBSB0582 06DA6606DBSC0582 06DA6606DBSD0582 58.2
06D * 337 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0310 06DA6606DBSC0310 06DA6606DBSD0310 31.0
06D * 537 * * A01 * * 06DA6606DBSB0320 06DA6606DBSC0320 06DA6606DBSD0320 32.0
06D * 537 * * A05 * * 06DA6606DBSB0800 06DA6606DBSC0800 06DA6606DBSD0800 80.0
06D * 537 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0400 06DA6606DBSC0400 06DA6606DBSD0400 40.0
06D * 537 * * A08 * * 06DA6606DBSB0750 06DA6606DBSC0750 06DA6606DBSD0750 75.0
06D * 537 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0890 06DA6606DBSC0890 06DA6606DBSD0890 89.0
06D * 537 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0542 06DA6606DBSC0542 06DA6606DBSD0542 54.2
06D * 537 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0320 06DA6606DBSC0320 06DA6606DBSD0320 32.0
06D * 537 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0890 06DA6606DBSC0890 06DA6606DBSD0890 89.0
06D * 537 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0400 06DA6606DBSC0400 06DA6606DBSD0400 40.0
06D * 541 * * A01 * * 06DA6606DBSB0320 06DA6606DBSC0320 06DA6606DBSD0320 32.0
06D * 541 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0400 06DA6606DBSC0400 06DA6606DBSD0400 40.0
06D * 541 * * A08 * * 06DA6606DBSB0750 06DA6606DBSC0750 06DA6606DBSD0750 75.0
06D * 541 * * A09 * * 06DA6606DBSB0400 06DA6606DBSC0400 06DA6606DBSD0400 40.0
06D * 541 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0890 06DA6606DBSC0890 06DA6606DBSD0890 89.0
06D * 541 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0542 06DA6606DBSC0542 06DA6606DBSD0542 54.2
06D * 541 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0320 06DA6606DBSC0320 06DA6606DBSD0320 32.0
06D * 541 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0890 06DA6606DBSC0890 06DA6606DBSD0890 89.0
06D * 541 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0400 06DA6606DBSC0400 06DA6606DBSD0400 40.0
06D * 718 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0164 06DA6606DBSC0164 06DA6606DBSD0164 16.4
06D * 718 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0108 06DA6606DBSC0108 06DA6606DBSD0108 10.8
06D * 718 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0270 06DA6606DBSC0270 06DA6606DBSD0270 27.0
06D * 718 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0135 06DA6606DBSC0135 06DA6606DBSD0135 13.5
06D * 724 * * A01 * * 06DA6606DBSB0197 06DA6606DBSC0197 06DA6606DBSD0197 19.7
06D * 724 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
06D * 724 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0488 06DA6606DBSC0488 06DA6606DBSD0488 48.8
06D * 724 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0266 06DA6606DBSC0266 06DA6606DBSD0266 26.6
06D * 724 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0176 06DA6606DBSC0176 06DA6606DBSD0176 17.6
06D * 724 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0440 06DA6606DBSC0440 06DA6606DBSD0440 44.0
06D * 724 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
06D * 725 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
MOTOR PROTECTION SERVICE KIT No.
Control Voltage
LEGACY T'STAT MODELS WITH 5 PIN TERMINAL PLATES
COMPRESSOR
MODEL NUMBER
MCC
Appendix II – Compressor Model Cross Reference to Module Kit No. Cont.
Page 13 of 13
Instruction Sheet Number: 99TA516184A
110-220V 24V AC 24V DC (Amps)
06D * 725 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0488 06DA6606DBSC0488 06DA6606DBSD0488 48.8
06D * 725 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0266 06DA6606DBSC0266 06DA6606DBSD0266 26.6
06D * 725 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0176 06DA6606DBSC0176 06DA6606DBSD0176 17.6
06D * 725 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0440 06DA6606DBSC0440 06DA6606DBSD0440 44.0
06D * 725 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
06D * 808 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0105 06DA6606DBSC0105 06DA6606DBSD0105 10.5
06D * 808 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0070 06DA6606DBSC0070 06DA6606DBSD0070 07.0
06D * 808 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0174 06DA6606DBSC0174 06DA6606DBSD0174 17.4
06D * 808 * * A34 * * 06DA6606DBSB0178 06DA6606DBSC0178 06DA6606DBSD0178 17.8
06D * 808 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0087 06DA6606DBSC0087 06DA6606DBSD0087 08.7
06D * 816 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0266 06DA6606DBSC0266 06DA6606DBSD0266 26.6
06D * 816 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0176 06DA6606DBSC0176 06DA6606DBSD0176 17.6
06D * 816 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0440 06DA6606DBSC0440 06DA6606DBSD0440 44.0
06D * 816 * * A34 * * 06DA6606DBSB0400 06DA6606DBSC0400 06DA6606DBSD0400 40.0
06D * 816 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
06D * 818 * * A01 * * 06DA6606DBSB0197 06DA6606DBSC0197 06DA6606DBSD0197 19.7
06D * 818 * * A04 * * 06DA6606DBSB0546 06DA6606DBSC0546 06DA6606DBSD0546 54.6
06D * 818 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0246 06DA6606DBSC0246 06DA6606DBSD0246 24.6
06D * 818 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0488 06DA6606DBSC0488 06DA6606DBSD0488 48.8
06D * 818 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0266 06DA6606DBSC0266 06DA6606DBSD0266 26.6
06D * 818 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0176 06DA6606DBSC0176 06DA6606DBSD0176 17.6
06D * 818 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0440 06DA6606DBSC0440 06DA6606DBSD0440 44.0
06D * 818 * * A34 * * 06DA6606DBSB0400 06DA6606DBSC0400 06DA6606DBSD0400 40.0
06D * 818 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
06D * 820 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0266 06DA6606DBSC0266 06DA6606DBSD0266 26.6
06D * 820 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0176 06DA6606DBSC0176 06DA6606DBSD0176 17.6
06D * 820 * * A32 * * 06DA6606DBSB0440 06DA6606DBSC0440 06DA6606DBSD0440 44.0
06D * 820 * * A36 * * 06DA6606DBSB0220 06DA6606DBSC0220 06DA6606DBSD0220 22.0
06D * 824 * * A01 * * 06DA6606DBSB0249 06DA6606DBSC0249 06DA6606DBSD0249 24.9
06D * 824 * * A06 * * 06DA6606DBSB0278 06DA6606DBSC0278 06DA6606DBSD0278 27.8
06D * 824 * * A12 * * 06DA6606DBSB0690 06DA6606DBSC0690 06DA6606DBSD0690 69.0
06D * 824 * * A13 * * 06DA6606DBSB0336 06DA6606DBSC0336 06DA6606DBSD0336 33.6
06D * 824 * * A31 * * 06DA6606DBSB0222 06DA6606DBSC0222 06DA6606DBSD0222 22.2